Placements By Dog

If you see errors in this report, please email me at NAC@onlinenw.com. Thank you, Jan

AFC Abitt Like Twister
Open
1st Place

Total Points
Amateur
2nd Place

Total Points

5 12/9/2017

3 2/7/2018

3

Absolute's Breaking Cattails Pick Me

Open
1st Place

2nd Place
2nd Place

Total Points

Puppy
3rd Place

4th Place
4th Place
2nd Place

Total Points

5 5/12/2018
3 10/6/2018
3 10/13/2018

11

2 4/12/2018
1 4/21/2018
1 5/5/2018
3 5/12/2018

7

Absolute's In A Blink Of An Eye

Open
3rd Place

4th Place

2 5/12/2018

1 10/13/2018
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Total Points

3

Absolute's Raise The Stakes Annie Owner: Dan Murray & Mathias Bauer
Open
4th Place 1 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 10/11/2018 RM  Platte River Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 7
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Matt Bauer
Total Points 5
Puppy
1st Place 5 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 5
Aero's Dynamic Zippy Zoey Zoey Owner: Mike Blair
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Mike Blair
Total Points 1
Alex's Left Over Ray of Light JH MH Alex Owner: Alex Cacchio
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/7/2018 RM  Volunteer Handler: Alex Cacchio
Total Points 2
Apple Creeks Reacher Reacher Owner: Ryan & Jennifer Lamberg
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Ryan Lamberg
Total Points 5

Aurora's Legend of the Fall

Amateur
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4th Place 1 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Ted Lagala
Total Points 1
Autumn Fields Boot in the Can Danner Owner: Brian Young
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/6/2018 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Brian Young
Total Points 2
Autumn's Fergi Duchess of Flushington Fergie Owner: Jason Nard
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Jason Nard
4th Place 1 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Jason Nard
Total Points 4
Autumn's Sisu Iron Ranger Buddy Owner: John Miettunen
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/22/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: John Miettunen
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: John Miettunen
Total Points 4
Bailey June Cach Coleman Owner: A Coleman
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/26/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: A Colman
Total Points 1
Bailey's Superstar Sunray Bailey Owner: Robert Barney
Open
4th Place 1 2/10/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Duane Menges
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 ME Great Lakes Handler: Duane Menges
Total Points 2

BCR's Pathway to Petra

Amateur
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4th Place 1 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Cowan Clayton
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Cowan Clayton
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Cowan Clayton
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Cowan Clayton
Total Points 12
BCR's Sharp Dressed Man Tie Owner: Robert Clayton
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Robert Clayton
Total Points 3
Bean Sidhe's Osage s'Mores Owner:
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/15/2018 ME  Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Billie K. Edwards
Total Points 5
FTCH Belwind Willie Willie Owner: Clay Earl
Open
4th Place 1 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Clay Earl
2nd Place 3 9/24/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 4
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 3
FTCH Belwinds Carly's Masterpiece Tia Owner: Blair Lanctot
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Blair Lanctot
Total Points 5
Big Meadow Can't Miss Chris Chris Owner: Daryl Roth
Open
Wednesday, November 28, 2018 Page 4 of 107



4th Place 1 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Daryl Roth
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 3
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 5
Birdflush's Outlaw Josey Wales Preacher Owner: Donna Young
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Collin Pickrel
1st Place 5 10/18/2018 RM Platte River Handler: Collin Pickrel
2nd Place 3 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Alan Young
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Collin Pickrel
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Alan Young
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 RM Houston Handler: Alan Young
Total Points 19
Birdflush's Sportin' a Habit Sister Owner: Donna Young
Puppy
3rd Place 2 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Mark Hairfield
3rd Place 2 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Mark Hairfield
2nd Place 3 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Mark Hairfield
4th Place 1 2/7/2018 RM Volunteer Handler: Mark Hairfield
Total Points 8
Birdflush's Tell Me Something Good Owner: Alan & Donna Young
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Alan Young
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Total Points 1

Blackbriers All-Star Mickey Owner: David & Becky Lamascus
Amateur
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: David Lamascus
Total Points 5
Blackbrier's Belle Pepper Belle Owner: Dan Murray
Open
4th Place 1 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 9/21/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: N/A
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 8
Blackbrier's Guardian of the Galaxy Rocket Owner: Josh Davis
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Todd Allen
1st Place 5 9/26/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Josh Davis
Total Points 8
AFC Blackbrier's Knob Creek Bootlegger Julep Owner: Michael Pollack
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Michael Pollack
Total Points 5

Blackbrier's McKenzie Rye

Open
1st Place

Total Points

Puppy
3rd Place

1st Place
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Mac Owner:

10/13/2018 RM  E Nebraska

4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland

4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota
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3rd Place 2 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 12
AFC Blackbrier's Rittenhouse Rye Rye Owner: Michael Pollack
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Michael Pollack
Total Points 2
Blackbrier's Spellbound Ryder Owner: Bob Merrill
Puppy
4th Place 1 10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa Handler: Bob Merrill
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 2
Blackriver's Secretariat Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Greg Pehrson
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 7
Blaha Pheasant Farms Chumley Chumly Owner: Bob Blaha
Open
1st Place 5 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Todd Stelzer
2nd Place 3 9/21/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: N/A
1st Place 5 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
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Total Points 15

Blue Pheasants Big Stick Timber Owner: Doug Miller
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Lynn Miller
Total Points 10
Blue River Flows Fast Cash Owner: Kent & Cheri Wiley
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Gary Breitbarth
3rd Place 2 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Cheri Wiley
Total Points 7
Blue River's California Girl Cali Owner: Jake Wiley
Open
4th Place 1 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 1
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Kent Wiley
Total Points 3
Blue River's California Sunrise Jean Owner: Kent & Cheri Wiley
Open
4th Place 1 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Gary Breitbarth
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Breitbarth
4th Place 1 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 10
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Amateur

1st Place 5 10/20/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Kent Wiley
Total Points 5
Puppy
3rd Place 2 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Kent Wiley
Total Points 5
Blue Towers Hurricane Cash Cash Owner: Greg Duren
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Greg Duren
Total Points 3
Blue Towers Just One More Stella Owner: Nate & Tammy Garner
Amateur
4th Place 1 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Nate Garner
Total Points 1
Breaking Cattails Rigley Rigley Owner: Mike Draper
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Joe Stallman
4th Place 1 10/13/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Joe Stallman
Total Points 3

Breaking Cattails You Can Come Home

Open
2nd Place

2nd Place

Total Points

Amateur
1st Place
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Total Points 5
FC Brookwoods Nash Nash Owner: Julie Hogan
Open
2nd Place 3 2/10/2018 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Jeff Brooks
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Jeff Brooks
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 9
Buccleuch Dagda SH Petter Owner: Richard Soule
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Richard Soule
Total Points 3
Burrdog's Hot Smokin' Gun Pistol Owner: Christina Garon
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Christina Garon
Total Points 3
Burrdog's Sparkling Top Note Owner: Christina Garon
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Christina Garon
Total Points 2
Cadiz Countrys Courtman Gus Owner: Will & Wendy Pick
Open
3rd Place 2 10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa Handler: Will Pick
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Will Pick
1st Place 5 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Will Pick
Total Points 12
Puppy
1st Place 5 2/7/2018 RM  Volunteer Handler: Will Pick
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Total Points 5
FC AFC Cedar Lane Mr Knibbs JH MH Knibbs Owner: Kathy Allen
Open
3rd Place 2 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Allen
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/24/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Todd Allen
Total Points 2
Chamber's Double Deuce Deuce Owner: Mark Chambers
Puppy
4th Place 1 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Mark Chambers
Total Points 1
FC AFC Chinachgook Frankel Kelly Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 5
FC AFC Coals Creek Practically Perfect Pip Owner: Mike Elsasser
Open
1st Place 5 4/6/2018 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Mike Elsasser
Total Points 5
Amateur
3rd Place 2 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Mike Elsasser
3rd Place 2 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Mike Elsasser
1st Place 5 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Mike Elsasser
Total Points 9

Coals Creek Wyatt
Puppy
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4th Place 1 4/6/2018 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Jason Saunders

Total Points 1
Coldwater's Law of Motion Mattis Owner: Barbara Granatir
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/15/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Dave Granatir
Total Points 5
Coldwaters Supernatural Owner: Clay Earl
Open
2nd Place 3 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 3
Comet of Westphal Comet Owner: Dr. Francis Prock
Open
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 2
Comet's Oreo Rio Owner: Dr. Francis Prock
Amateur
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Dr Francis (Brud) Prock
Total Points 2
Courtman's Curragh Cad Owner: Alexander Stewart
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/11/2018 RM Platte River Handler: Alice Stewart
Total Points 3
Puppy
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Alex Stewart
Total Points 3
CNAFC Courtman's Rockin Dublin Dublin Owner: Alexander Stewart
Amateur
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1st Place 5 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Alex Stewart
Total Points 5
Courtman's Rocky Bowmore Owner: Kevin Stewart
Open
1st Place 5 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Alex Stewart
Total Points 5
Puppy
3rd Place 2 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Kevin Stewart
Total Points 2
CNAFC Courtman's Rocky Delta Ibis Biz Owner: Kevin Stewart
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Alex Stewart
Total Points 2
CAFC CFC Courtman's Surewin Jag Owner: Alexander Stewart
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Alice Stewart
Total Points 3
FC Craney Hill Alder of Crosswinds Alder Owner: David Atkins
Open
3rd Place 2 1/26/2018 RM Houston Handler: Todd Agnew
1st Place 5 10/11/2018 RM  Platte River Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 7
FC Craney Hill Dalmore Dudley Dudley Owner: Patrick Mattinly
Open
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Todd Agnew
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 8
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Craney Hill Grouse on Glendye DJ Owner: Rich Lindsay
Puppy
4th Place 1 1/26/2018 RM Houston Handler: Gigi Clayton
1st Place 5 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Todd Agnew
1st Place 5 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Rich Lindsay
Total Points 11
FC Creekbend's Webley of Finnegand Muir SH Web Owner: John Neubaum
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/10/2018 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: John Neubaum
3rd Place 2 10/4/2018 MW Fox Valley Handler: John Neubaum
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: John Neubaum
Total Points 8
Crosswinds Camelot Redux Ridley Owner: Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Kevin Battistoni
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Alex Cacchio
Total Points 5
AFC Crosswinds Comic Relief Riot Owner: Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni
Open
2nd Place 3 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Todd Agnew
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Todd Agnew
4th Place 1 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Betsey Battistoni
Total Points 7
Amateur
3rd Place 2 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Betsey Battistoni
Total Points 2
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Crosswinds Free Wheelin Rennie Owner: Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni

Open
3rd Place 2 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Todd Agnew
2nd Place 3 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 5
AFC CAFCh Crosswinds The Proofs In The Pudding Proof Owner: Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni
Open
3rd Place 2 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Kevin Battistoni
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Kevin Battistoni
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 E Cocker Spaniel FT of  Handler: Alex Cacchio
Total Points 6
Amateur
2nd National 6 11/29/2017 NAC NAC Handler: Kevin Battistoni
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Kevin Battistoni
Total Points 8
FC AFC Cutaways Up North All The Time Elsa Elsa Owner: Brad Schindler
Open
2nd Place 3 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Stelzer
2nd Place 3 4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Todd Stelzer
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 11
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Brad Schindler
Total Points 5
FC Dansmirth's Kaitlyn Kate Owner: Marie Langhans
Open
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3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: John Hall
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 MW Central States Handler: John Hall
Total Points 5
Dar's Sassy Patch of Blue River Patches Owner: Darlene Cherry
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Darlene Cherry
Total Points 1
2XNFTCh FC AFC Dawsonlee Faithful Sam Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Open
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 3
Amateur
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 2
Deacon of Simmwood Deacon Owner: Fred Simmons
Open
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: David Jones
Total Points 3
Deepfleet Defero Rook Owner: Steven & Frances Bender
Open
3rd Place 2 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Richard Vermazen
2nd Place 3 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Richard Vermazen
Total Points 5
Desperado Jesse James Bandit Owner: Rick & Carol Shively
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Rick Shively
Total Points 3
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Dewey of Westphal

Puppy
3rd Place 2
4th Place 1
Total Points 3

AFC Ditchbank's Celtic Lass

Amateur
3rd Place 2
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
4th Place 1
Total Points 13

1/13/2018

2/10/2018

2/10/2018
3/3/2018
3/23/2018

10/20/2018

FC Ditchbank's Katherine the Great

Open
4th Place 1
3rd Place 2
3rd Place 2
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3
Total Points 3
Dizmar Rosie
Open
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2

Doorcreek It's All About Me
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Ravenna
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Stockton
Tamarin
Utah
Arrowhead
Katie Owner:
San Fernando
Tamarin
NWESSC
Utah
Rosie Owner:
Ohio Valley ESSC

Owner:
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Handler: Russell Smith

Ed McConnell

Handler: Ed McConnell
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Handler: Ed McConnell

Ed McConnell

Handler: Gary Breitbarth

Handler: Gary Breitbarth

Handler: Gary Breitbarth

Handler: Ed McConnell

George Kittle

Handler: Ben Martin

Chuck Nelson



Puppy

1st Place 5 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Chuck Nelson
Total Points 5
Doorcreek Saint Nick Nick Owner: Chuck Nelson
Open
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Chuck Nelson
Total Points 3
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Chuck Nelson
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Chuck Nelson
Total Points 6
Dr Henry Johns Beast Jones Owner:
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lawrence Shively
Total Points 3
Dragon Rider's Cagney Cagney Owner: Jesse Sekey
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Douglas Johnson
Total Points 1
Dragon Rider's Serendipity Sage Sage Owner: Jesse Sekey
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa Handler: Jesse Sekey
Total Points 5
Drake Hill Anna Anna Owner: William McFeely
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/22/2018 ME  Pittsburgh Handler: William D McFeely
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: William D McFeely
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Total Points 2

Drake Hill Gristmill Griffin Griffin Owner: Patrick Berry
Puppy
3rd Place 2 4/27/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Patrick Berry
3rd Place 2 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Patrick Berry
1st Place 5 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 9
Drake Hill Willem's Choice SH Keller Owner: Patrick Berry
Open
2nd Place 3 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 8
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Patrick Berry
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018 E Cocker Spaniel FT of  Handler: Patrick Berry
Total Points 7
Drake Hill's Vagabond Joey Owner:
Puppy
1st Place 5 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
Total Points 5
FC Drumbeat's Island Girl MHA Kona Owner: Lois Hooker
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Tom Hooker
4th Place 1 2/24/2018 ESSC of So California  Handler: Tom Hooker
4th Place 1 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Tom Hooker
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Total Points 7

Dunvegan's Best Gamble Gamble Owner: Bruce Meredith
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Bruce Meredith
Total Points 1
Dynamite's Blasting Bruno Bruno Owner: Justin Thompson
Open
3rd Place 2 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 2
Eagle Creek's Rare Find Gem Owner: Jim Naber
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Jim Naber
1st Place 5 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Jim Naber
Total Points 8
Esgob Enchantment Rip Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Mhari Peschel
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Mhari Peschel
Total Points 3
Farview Flynn Owner: Skip Smith & Kathy Sleavin
Puppy
4th Place 1 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Skip Smith
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 RM  Pawnee Handler: Skip Smith
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 9

Fast Tracks A Gust of Wind

Amateur
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4th Place 1 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Billie K. Edwards
Total Points 4
Fast Tracks My Everything Mya Owner: Tim & Billie K. Edwards
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Billie K. Edwards
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Billie K. Edwards
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Tim Edwards
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Tim Edwards
Total Points 16
Ferdelle's Ivanka Owner: Chad Betts
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Chad Betts
Total Points 2
Ferndelles Ivanka Ivy Owner: Chad Betts
Puppy
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Chad Betts
Total Points 5
Fire Post Chest of Gold Chester Owner: Charles Squillante
Amateur
4th Place 1 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Charles Squillante
Total Points 1
FlatWater Chief of Hearthrock SH Chief Owner: Colin H Pickrel & Cristy Joy
Open
4th Place 1 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Collin Pickrel
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Collin Pickrel
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Total Points 4
Fleetwood's Jack Daniel Jackson Owner: Gary Hanvey
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Gary Hanvey
Total Points 1
Free Living Cadis Fly Caddis Owner: Chad Leonard
Open
3rd Place 2 10/11/2018 RM Platte River Handler: Chad Leonard
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Sara Leonard
Total Points 5
AFC From Wine Country Came A Belle Called Elle Elle Owner: Eric Hammer
Open
3rd Place 2 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Eric Hammer
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/24/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Eric Hammer
1st Place 5 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Eric Hammer
Total Points 10
G&D's Autumn Brook Brook Owner: Todd Fearon
Open
2nd Place 3 3/2/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Gary Breitbarth
1st Place 5 3/4/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Gary Breitbarth
1st Place 5 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Gary Breitbarth
1st Place 5 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 18
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G&D's Lilly of the Valley Lilly Owner: Terry Andrews
Open
2nd Place 3 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 6
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Terry Andrews
Total Points 2
FC G&D's Seth Seth Owner: Shawn Martin
Open
2nd Place 3 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Gary Breitbarth
4th Place 1 3/2/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Gary Breitbarth
1st Place 5 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Breitbarth
1st Place 5 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 20
Gambo's Gunner Gunner Owner: Mark & Terry Gambardella
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Mark Gambardella
Total Points 3
Gaspereaumtn Daisy Daisy Owner: Joseph Coady
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Terri Coady
Total Points 1
AFC Geordie Lad MH Geordie Owner: Peter & Kathleen Renwick
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Open

2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Peter Renwick
Total Points 3
Glencullion Grouse Odie Owner: ARGinn
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: AR Ginn
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: AR Ginn
Total Points 5
Go Man Go Jett Owner: Gregory Evans
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/10/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Gregory Evans
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Gregory Evans
Total Points 6
Goshen True Blue Cooper Owner: Bob Fink
Open
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 1
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Robert Fink
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Robert Fink
Total Points 6
Goshen's Down To The River Owner: Todd Stelzer
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Stelzer
1st Place 5 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Todd Stelzer
1st Place 5 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Todd Stelzer
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3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 17
Goshens Lighthouse Signal Owner: Sue Myers & Bob Biederman
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of lllinois Handler: Sue Myers
Total Points 3
FC Goshen's on Any Sundae Cherry Owner: Paul Hansen
Open
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 ME Great Lakes Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 5
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Paul Hansen
Total Points 2
Goshens True Blue Owner: Bob Fink
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 3
Grandview's Beaux SH Beaux Owner: Dave Kruse
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/26/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Dave Kruse
Total Points 2
AFC Grandview's Chet the Jet Chet Owner: Steven & Phyllis Beyer
Open
4th Place 1 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Steve Beyer
2nd Place 3 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Steve Beyer
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Steve Beyer
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Total Points 5

FC AFC Grandview's Standing Ovation Bravo Owner: Steven & Phyllis Beyer
Open
2nd Place 3 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Steve Beyer
1st Place 5 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Steve Beyer
Total Points 8
Greybriar's Prairie Blaze Ben Owner: Doug Miller
Open
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Ken Willis
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Ken Willis
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 8
Gristmill Griffin Of Drake Hill Owner: Patrick Berry
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
Total Points 3
Grouse Valley's Midnight Sky Sky Owner:
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 5
Guinevere of Westphal Guinn Owner: Russell Smith
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 3
Gustav Wilhelm Gus Owner: Rick Wilhelm
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Puppy

2nd Place 3 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Rick Wilhelm
Total Points 3
FC AFC Hamers Fast Tracks Trouble Trouble Owner: George Hamm Jr
Open
2nd Place 3 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
Total Points 3
FC AFC Harvest Hunters Indiana Jones Indy Owner: Ekaterina Brusko
Open
1st Place 5 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Kat Brusko
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 10
Amateur
3rd National 4 11/29/2017 NAC NAC Handler: Kat Brusko
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 9
Harvest Hunters SoBe's Tiny Mino Mino Owner: Katie Gorecki
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 2
ava Harvest Moon's Ava Ava Owner: Les Hegney
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Les Hegney
1st Place 5 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Dale Fink
Total Points 10
Harvest Moon's Black Bart Bart Owner: Dean & Lori Koehler

Amateur
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4th Place 1 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Dean Koehler
Total Points 1
Harvest Moon's El Dorado Duke Duke Owner: Mark Victor
Open
3rd Place 2 9/21/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: N/A
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Mark Victor
Total Points 5
Harvest Moon's Freddy of Ludlow Freddy Owner: Dick Taylor
Amateur
1st Place 5 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Dick Taylor
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Dick Taylor
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Dick Taylor
Total Points 11
Harvest Moon's Geretrudis Gertie Owner: Randy&Mary Manore
Amateur
4th Place 1 5/12/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Randy Manore
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Randy Manore
Total Points 4
FC AFC Harvest Moon's High Voltage Surge Owner: Mike Petrich

Amateur
4th Place 1 4/12/2018
1st Place 5 5/5/2018
Total Points 6

Harvest Moon's Hurricane

Open
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MW  St. Croix Valley

MW Minnesota ESSC

Jayda
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Owner:

Handler: Mike Petrich

Handler: Mike Petrich

Derek Bartsch



4th Place

Total Points
Amateur
1st Place

Total Points

5

5

Harvest Moon's Overdrive

Open
2nd Place

4th Place
2nd Place
1st Place

Total Points

5

12

10/13/2018

10/13/2018

4/27/2018
5/12/2018
9/26/2018

10/27/2018

AFC Harvest Moon's Renegade Ruby

Open
4th Place

1st Place
2nd Place

Total Points

Amateur
1st Place

Total Points

[E

5

AFC Harvest Moon's Trakker

Open
4th Place

1st Place

Total Points
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4/12/2018
10/4/2018

10/25/2018

5/12/2018

9/22/2018

9/27/2018

MW  St. Croix Valley

MW  St. Croix Valley

Eden Owner:

MW lowa SSP

RM N Dakota

RM Pawnee

MW  Minnesota ESSC

Ruby Owner:

MW  St. Croix Valley

MW  Fox Valley

MW Central Wisconsin

RM N Dakota

Trakker

RM N Dakota

RM Pawnee
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Owner:

Handler: Randy Bartsch

Handler: Randy Bartsch

Richard Ree

Handler: Bill Boeckman

Handler: Bill Boeckman

Handler: R Ree

Handler: Bill Boeckman

Richard Radtke

Handler: Richard Radtke

Handler: Richard Radtke

Handler: Richard Radtke

Handler: Richard Radtke

Joseph Coady

Handler: Joe Coady

Handler: Joe Coady



Amateur

2nd Place 3 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Joe Coady
Total Points 3
Harvest Moon's Upland Explorer Scout Owner: John Alstad
Open
2nd Place 3 5/12/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 3
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: John Alsted
Total Points 1
Puppy
2nd Place 3 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: John Alsted
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: John Alsted
Total Points 11
Heart of Dixie Annabeth AB Owner: Kurt Gerlach
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa Handler: Kurt Gerlach
Total Points 2
2NFC FC Hearthrock All In Scratch Owner: Richard A Krueger
Open
1st Place 5 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 5
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Richard Krueger
Total Points 2

Hearthrock BB's in the Puckerbrush
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Blue
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Owner:

Vern Knapp



Open

1st Place 5 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Vern Knapp
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Vern Knapp
Total Points 5
Hearthrock Decoy Deeks Owner: Janet Christensen
Open
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Janet Christensen
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Janet Christensen
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 Inland Empire Handler: Janet Christensen
Total Points 8
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Janet Christensen
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 Arrowhead Handler: Janet Christensen
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Janet Christensen
Total Points 8
Hearthrock Desert Fox Owner: Michael D Wintersteen
Puppy
2nd Place 3 2/7/2018 RM Volunteer Handler: Phil Horner
4th Place 1 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Phil Horner
1st Place 5 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Phil Horner
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Phil Horner
Total Points 12
FC Hearthrock Family Ties Sis Owner: Richard A Krueger

Open
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1st Place 5 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Jim Keller
4th Place 1 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Jim Keller
1st Place 5 4/14/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 11
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Fred Musone
Total Points 2
Hearthrock Hannah Owner: Jeff Brooks
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 3
FC AFC Hearthrock Polar Vortex Ice Owner: Richard A Krueger
Open
3rd Place 2 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Richard Krueger
1st Place 5 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 7
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Richard Krueger
Total Points 1
Hearthrock Rio Lobo Rio Owner: Ann Theisen
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/21/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Joel Theisen
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Joel Theisen
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Joel Theisen
Total Points 8
Hearthrocks Amazing Grace Gracie Owner: Dan Tuttle
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Puppy

1st Place 5 4/6/2018 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Dan Tuttle
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Dan Tuttle
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Dan Tuttle
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Dan Tuttle
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Dan Tuttle
Total Points 22
Hearthrock's Amazing Grace Gracie Owner: Dan Tuttle
Puppy
2nd Place 3 2/10/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Dan Tuttle
Total Points 3
Hearthrocks Harley Quinn Owner: Joel Theisen
Open
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 3
Puppy
2nd Place 3 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Phil Horner
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Phil Horner
Total Points 5
AFC Hearthrock's Masked Bandit Bandit Owner: Dan Tuttle
Open
2nd National 6 11/15/2017 NOC NOC Handler: Trent Bosse
3rd Place 2 2/10/2018 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Dan Tuttle
Total Points 8
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/6/2018 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Dan Tuttle
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Total Points 5

AFC Hearthrocks Private Stock Rummy Owner: Trent Bosse
Open
1st Place 5 2/7/2018 RM  Volunteer Handler: Trent Bosse
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/7/2018 RM  Volunteer Handler: Trent Bosse
Total Points 5
Hearthrocks Show Me The Money Jerry Owner: David & Missy Sanford
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: David Sanford
Total Points 2
Puppy
3rd Place 2 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Phil Horner
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Phil Horner
Total Points 7
FC AFC Heartrock's Jumpin' Jake Jake Owner: Terry Andrews
Open
1st Place 5 2/19/2018 W San Fernando Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 5
Hellfires Dynamis Boomer Owner: Ralph Sweet
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Ralph Sweet
Total Points 3
Hellfire's Fling in Decatur Cate Owner: Jim Klix & Angela Monaghan
Amateur
4th Place 1 6/8/2018 E Central Maine Handler: Jim Klix
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Total Points 1

AFC Heritage of Scantic River Famous Amos

Open
2nd Place 3
3rd Place 2
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
4th Place 1
3rd Place 2
Total Points 13

Hiawatha Roxy Il

Amateur
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2

Hillcountry Johnny B Goode

Puppy
4th Place 1
Total Points 1

Honest Abe Number Sixteen

Amateur
4th Place 1
3rd Place 2
Total Points 3

HR Rushmore

Puppy

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

4/28/2018

10/27/2018

6/8/2018
8/25/2018
9/15/2018

9/29/2018

9/29/2018

3/17/2018

1/20/2018

10/13/2018

Amos Owner:

E Central New England

E ESSFTA
E Central Maine
E Central Connecticut
E Patriot
E Bushy Hill
Roxy Owner:

MW NE Wisconsin

Boogie Owner:

RM  Central Kansas

Lincoln Owner:

RM N Texas

RM  E Nebraska

Rush Owner:
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Rocco lasparra

Handler: Rocco lasparra

Handler: Rocco lasparra

Handler: Rocco lasparra
Handler: Rocco lasparra

Handler: N/A

Handler: Rocco lasparra

Robert & Sharon Mueller

Handler: Robert Mueller

Chad Leonard

Handler: Chad Leonard

Randy Hewell

Handler: Randy Hewell

Handler: Randy Hewell

Jack Domingo



2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jack Domingo
Total Points 3
Huckleberry's Heidi Runs Like the Wind Heidi Owner: Jon Beernink
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Jon Beernink
Total Points 3
Ice Cold Mugs Mugzy Owner: Ray Jack
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/24/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Morgan Haglin
4th Place 1 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Morgan Haglin
2nd Place 3 4/27/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Morgan Haglin
4th Place 1 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 6
FC AFC Indian Spring's Free Spirit Spirit Owner: Barbara & William Schaefer
Open
3rd Place 2 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Daniel A Lussen
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Daniel A Lussen
Total Points 7
Ivanhoe's Prime Time Kobe Kobe Owner: Steve Sherbondy
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Steve Sherbondy
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Steve Sherbondy
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 ME  Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Steve Sherbondy
Total Points 8
Ivanhoes Windward Sail Bindi Owner: Lynn & Valerie Miller

Open
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3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
3rd Place 2 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
Total Points 4
AFC Jack Daniels XXXV D Owner: Chris Craw
Open
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
Total Points 3
Amateur
1st Place 5 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Chris Craw
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
Total Points 8
AFC Jackpine Forest Daisy Daze of Summer Daisy Owner: Lisa & Bob Schmeling
Open
4th Place 1 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Lisa Schmeling
2nd Place 3 10/4/2018 MW Fox Valley Handler: Lisa Schmeling
Total Points 4
Jarailstar Hotweld Donald Owner: Rick Kemman
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Rick Kemman
Total Points 1
Jax Marley Duke Duke Owner: Jack Waggoner
Puppy
4th Place 1 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Mark Hairfield
Total Points 1
FC Juneau's Gypsy Girl Juneau Owner: Ann Theisen
Open
1st Place 5 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Jim Keller
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2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Jim Keller
3rd Place 2 6/8/2018 E Central Maine Handler: Jim Keller
4th Place 1 9/22/2018 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Jim Keller
2nd Place 3 10/18/2018 ME Mid-Penn Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 14
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Joel Thiesen
2nd Place 3 4/21/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Joel Theisen
4th Place 1 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Joel Theisen
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Joel Theisen
Total Points 10
Just Mable of Buckingham Mable Owner: Roland Snyder
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Roland D. Snyder
3rd Place 2 3/9/2018 ME Mid-Penn Handler: Roland D. Snyder
Total Points 5
Kczastaphaar Kczmo Kramer Owner: Marlene O'Connell
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Marlene O'Connell
4th Place 1 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Marlene O'Connell
3rd Place 2 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Marlene O'Connell
Total Points 5
Kenxiam Hill Runner of Damrie Buddy Owner: Alex Kerr
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/11/2018 RM Platte River Handler: Alex Kerr
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Total Points 2

Kettle Creeks Beau Beau Owner: Stewart Snow
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Ralph Sweet
Total Points 1
AFC King Alfred the Great Alfie Owner: Paul Noyce
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Paul Noyce
Total Points 5
Koda Shaw Koda Owner: Joseph & Jeanette D'Alessandro
Puppy
1st Place 5 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Joe D'Alessandro
2nd Place 3 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Joe D'Alessandro
Total Points 8
Kona Coast Owner:
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Peyton Loss
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Morgan Haglin
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Morgan Haglin
2nd Place 3 10/18/2018 RM Platte River Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 12
AFC Leeds Ride the Wind Trip Owner: Bob Merrill
Open
3rd Place 2 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Bob Merrill
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 MW Central States Handler: Bob Merrill
Total Points 4
Amateur
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1st Place 5 9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Bob Merrill
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Bob Merrill

Total Points 6

Lighthouse Bama Bam Bam Bama Owner: Keith Buesing
Puppy

3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Jason Givens
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa Handler: Jason Givens
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
2nd Place 3 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens

Total Points 20

Lighthouse Bottle In Front Of Me

Open
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2

Lighthouse Classy Chassis

Open
4th Place 1
Total Points 1

Lighthouse Is He Easy

Amateur
4th Place 1
1st Place 5
Total Points 6

Lighthouse L'Esprit De La Nuit

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Norm Owner:
3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of lllinois

Bentley Owner:
10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa

Nick Owner:
9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin
10/4/2018 MW Fox Valley

Spree Owner:
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Mark A Gebert & Inge Ferguson

Handler: Mark A Gebert

Gunther & Barbara Boettcher

Handler: Jason Givens

David Smith

Handler: David Smith

Handler: David Smith

Mark Moore



Open
3rd Place

Total Points

Puppy
3rd Place

4th Place
2nd Place
1st Place
1st Place
3rd Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
1st Place

Total Points

32

Lighthouse Sparkling lzze

Open
3rd Place

Total Points

Lighthouse Take It Easy

Amateur
3rd Place

Total Points

Lilim of Mazikeen

Puppy
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11/3/2018

3/24/2018
4/7/2018
4/21/2018
4/27/2018
9/22/2018
9/29/2018
10/4/2018
10/13/2018
10/18/2018

10/25/2018

10/6/2018

5/5/2018

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

ESSFTC of Illinois

Southern Wisconsin
MN Heartland

N Minnesota

lowa SSP

Tilden Valley

NE Wisconsin

Fox Valley

St. Croix Valley

East Central lowa

Central Wisconsin

lzze Owner:

MN Heartland

Chipper Owner:

Minnesota ESSC

Maz Owner:
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Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Handler: Jason Givens

Scott Barton

Handler: Todd Stelzer

Kevin McGlin

Handler: Kevin McGlin

Kurt Gerlach



1st Place 5

Total Points 5

10/20/2018

MW  Sportsmen's Handler: Kurt Gerlach

Lillim of Mazikeen

Owner: Mike & Sharon Pilgrim

Puppy
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Kurt Gurlach
Total Points 2
Little Creek's Black Magic Kai Owner: Michael & Patricia Kasterin
Puppy
2nd Place 3 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Gary Riddle
2nd Place 3 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Mike Kasterin
1st Place 5 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Mike Kasterin
Total Points 11
Little Creek's Black Shadow Tess Owner: Michael & Patricia Kasterin
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Mike Kasterin
Total Points 5
Loki Pheasant Fooler Loki Owner: Jerry Lizalek
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Ken Willis
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Ken Willis
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Jerry Lizalek
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Ken Willis
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Ken Willis
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 21
Lone Star Return To Sender Buddy Owner: Lloyd Fallin
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Puppy

2nd Place 3 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: David Jones
1st Place 5 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: David Jones
4th Place 1 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: David Jones
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 RM  Central Kansas Handler: David Jones
3rd Place 2 3/24/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: David Jones
Total Points 14
Lower Creek Gypsy Gypsy Owner: Connie Kieckhefer
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Connie Kieckhefer
Total Points 1
Macon Creek Cali Cali Owner: Dick Croll
Open
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 1
Puppy
1st Place 5 5/12/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 5
AFC Mad Russian's Briar Fox Bry Owner: Ekaterina Brusko
Open
3rd Place 2 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 5

Mad Russian's Pedal to the Metal

Open

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Crash Owner:
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Ekaterina Brusko



2nd Place 3 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 3
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 5
FC AFC Mad Russian's Ziggy Stardust Ziggy Owner: Ekaterina Brusko
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Todd Fearon
Total Points 3
Mama's Mia That's A Spicy Meatball MH Mia Owner: Peter Janovicz
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Peter Janovicz
Total Points 3
Meadow Ranch Daisy Owner: Robert Beauchamp
Open
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 3
FC Meadow Ranch Forever Ever Owner: Robert Beauchamp
Open
3rd Place 2 2/24/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 2

Mick Diamond's Ring of Roosters

Amateur
4th Place 1 10/18/2018
1st Place 5 10/27/2018
Total Points 6

Mick Owner:

MW East Central lowa

MW Central States

Elden Benters

Handler: Elden Benters

Handler: Elden Benters

Miss Madison of Sagemoor
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Maddie Owner:
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Dave Skoubo



Open

4th Place 1 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Dave Skoubo
Total Points 1
Mojo's Wildwinds Oligos Ollie Owner: Michael F. Nolan
Open
1st Place 5 9/15/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 5
FC AFC Mountain View's Baron Brayden MH Brayden Owner: Suzanne Smith
Open
1st Place 5 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Suzanne Smith
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Suzanne Smith
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Suzanne Smith
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 E Cocker Spaniel FT of  Handler: Suzanne Smith
Total Points 13
AFC MPDQ Royal Baron MH Baron Owner: Bruce Meredith
Open
3rd Place 2 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Bruce Meredith
Total Points 2
Mtmyst Come About Tack Owner: Paula Mazurek
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Paula Mazurek
1st Place 5 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Paula Mazurek
1st Place 5 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Paula Mazurek
2nd Place 3 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Paula Mazurek
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Total Points 16
MtMyst Pawn Star Owner: Paula Mazurek
Open
4th Place 1 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Paula Mazurek
Total Points 1
Muddy River Cyrus Cyrus Owner: Mark Stremlow
Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa Handler: Mark Stremlow
Total Points 2
FC CFC Mulligan Too SH Clancy Owner: M Cameron Barrow
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: M Cameron Barrow
Total Points 3
Narvin's Shotgun Super Nova Nova Owner: Cheryl Demarkis
Puppy
2nd Place 3 4/21/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Joseph Demarkis
Total Points 3
FC AFC CAFTCH Narvin's Sully Of lvanhoe Sully Owner: William Cosgrove

Open
1st Place

Total Points

Amateur
3rd Place

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

1st Place

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

1/13/2018

2/10/2018
3/3/2018
4/6/2018

4/28/2018

9/22/2018

ME Ravenna

ME  Stillwater Valley
ME  Cincinnati

ME  Ohio Valley ESSC
MW  lowa SSP

E Southern Tier

Page 46 of 107

Handler: William Cosgrove

Handler: William Cosgrove
Handler: William Cosgrove
Handler: William Cosgrove
Handler: William Cosgrove

Handler: N/A



1st Place 5 9/29/2018 ME  Southern Michigan Handler: William Cosgrove
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: William Cosgrove
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: William Cosgrove
2nd Place 3 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: William Cosgrove
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 MW Central States Handler: William Cosgrove
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: William Cosgrove
Total Points 36
Narvin's Take Me To The River River Owner: Bev Bettridge
Puppy
3rd Place 2 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 2
Nel's Arizona Beauty Owner: James A. Nelson
Open
4th Place 1 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 1
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 5
NFC FC Nel's Champagne Lady Diva Owner: James A. Nelson
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Jim Nelson
Total Points 1
Nel's Tip of the Sword Ugg Owner: James A. Nelson
Open
2nd Place 3 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 3
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Amateur

3rd Place 2 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Jim Nelson
Total Points 2
Northern Thunders Dakota Oyate Dakota Owner: Kevin Martineau
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Kevin Martineau
Total Points 1
AFC Nottingham's Adamsmark She's the One MH  Josie Owner: Timothy Baker
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Tim Baker
Total Points 1
Nottingham's Dunnegan Elegant One Ellie Owner: Timothy Baker
Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Tim Baker
Total Points 2
AFC AFTCH Olive Ridge Coraline Cora Owner: Justin Smith
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Justin Smith
Total Points 5
Osage Oonagh of the Bean Shidhe MIH Oonagh Owner: Tim Welling &Mary Lackey
Open
3rd Place 2 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut ~ Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
1st Place 5 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
Total Points 8
Out On Bail Jack Owner: Robert & Shelley Bullard
Open
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1st Place 5 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Bob Bullard DVM
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Bob Bullard DVM
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Bob Bullard DVM
Total Points 6
Pacific Upland Kate Kate Owner: Bob Willis
Open
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Bob Willis
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Bob Willis
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Bob Willis
Total Points 10
Paragon's Aoife Na'Tuile Aoife Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Open
4th Place 1 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Lynn Miller
3rd Place 2 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Michael Pollack
1st Place 5 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Lynn Miller
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Lynn Miller
Total Points 15
FC AFC Paragon's Cairnbrae Fionan Bhan Blanco Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Open
4th Place 1 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Gary Peschel
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3rd Place

4th Place

Total Points

4/27/2018 MW

10/20/2018 RM

lowa SSP

Central Kansas

Handler: Gary Peschel

Handler: Lynn Miller

Paragon's Elphinston Mailtland Dalglish Gray

Elphie Owner:

Gary & Mhari Peschel

Amateur
4th Place 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Gary Peschel
Total Points
Paragons Fionn Mac Cumhaill Finn Owner: Rex Humston
Amateur
1st Place 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Rex Humston
Total Points
Paragon's Maeve Macaoidh of Wise River Mimi Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Amateur
2nd Place 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Mhari Peschel
4th Place 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Mhari Peschel
1st Place 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Mhari Peschel
3rd Place 11/3/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Mhari Peschel
Total Points
Paragons Ogha A Ghrian Moose Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Open
3rd Place 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Gary Peschel
Total Points
Amateur
1st Place 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Gary Peschel
2nd Place 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Peschel
Total Points
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Paragon's Presto Abra-ca-Dabra Abby Owner: Mhari Peschel

Puppy
4th Place 1 10/18/2018 RM  Platte River Handler: Mhari Peschel
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Mhari Peschel
Total Points 3
Paragon's Riffles at PhantomWoods Riffles Owner: Charlene & Larry Curtis-Dihel
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Larry Dihel
Total Points 2
Pepsponies Cold Sweat Maverick Owner: Sherry Olsen
Open
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Sherry Olsen
Total Points 3
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Sherry Olsen
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Sherry Olsen
Total Points 5
CFC Pheasant Feather Cove Creek Badger SH Badger Owner: John & Mona Dunn
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/22/2018 ME  Pittsburgh Handler: John Dunn
1st Place 5 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: John Dunn
Total Points 10
FC AFC Pheasant Feather Marymont's Elizabeth K  Lizzie Owner: Robert W Montler
Open
3rd Place 2 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Jim Keller
2nd Place 3 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Robert Montler

Wednesday, November 28, 2018 Page 51 of 107



4th Place 1 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Robert Montler

2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 9
Amateur
2nd Place 3 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Robert Montler
4th Place 1 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Robert Montler
1st Place 5 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Robert Montler
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Robert Montler
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Robert Montler
Total Points 15
Pheasant Feathers Altoona Toona Owner: Connor Wharton
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Connor Wharton
Total Points 5
Pheasant Feathers Big Shot BB Owner: Gordon Johnson
Open
1st Place 5 3/2/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Gary Breitbarth
3rd Place 2 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Gary Breitbarth
3rd Place 2 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 9
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Gordon Johnson
Total Points 1

FC AFC CFC Pheasant Feathers Black Sapphire of  Sapphire Owner: Seth Montler
Open
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3rd Place 2 2/7/2018 RM  Volunteer Handler: Jim Keller
4th Place 1 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Robert Montler
2nd Place 3 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Jim Keller
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Robert Montler
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Robert Montler
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 15
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Robert Montler
1st Place 5 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Robert Montler
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Robert Montler
Total Points 12
Pheasant Feathers Blossom of Marymont Petals Owner: Alyssa Montler
Amateur
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Robert Montler
Total Points 2
Puppy
1st Place 5 6/8/2018 E Central Maine Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 5
Pheasant Feathers Canadian Breeze Ava Owner: Jerry Barrett
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Jerry Barrett
Total Points 3
FC Pheasant Feathers Cutting Edge of Marymont  Saber Owner: Robert W Montler
Open
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1st Place 5
1st Place 5
Total Points 10
Amateur
4th Place 1
2nd Place 3
Total Points 4

6/8/2018

9/22/2018

9/15/2018

11/3/2018

Pheasant Feathers Game Changer

Open
4th Place 1
1st Place 5
4th Place 1
2nd Place 3
4th Place 1
Total Points 11
Puppy
3rd Place 2
2nd Place 3
3rd Place 2
Total Points 7

Pheasant Feathers Getum

Amateur
4th Place 1
1st Place 5
2nd Place 3
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4/21/2018
9/29/2018
10/4/2018
10/18/2018

11/3/2018

3/17/2018
3/24/2018

4/21/2018

10/18/2018
10/20/2018

11/3/2018

ME

ME

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

MW

ME

E

E

Central Maine

Pittsburgh

Susquehanna Valley

Valley Forge

Gracie Owner:

N Minnesota

NE Wisconsin
Fox Valley

East Central lowa

ESSFTC of Illinois

ESSFTC of Illinois
Southern Wisconsin

New Jersey

Getum Owner:

Mid-Penn
New Jersey

Keystone

Page 54 of 107

Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

: Jim Keller

: Jim Keller

: Robert Montler

: Robert Montler

Keith Ruby

Handler

Handler:

Handler:

Handler:

Handler:

Handler:

Handler:

Handler:

: Jason Givens
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Jason Givens

Jason Givens

Jason Givens
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Total Points 9

Pheasant Feathers Gretel Gretel Owner: Gregory Agoston
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Greg Agoston
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Kathy Nestor or Greg Agost
Total Points 4
Pheasant Feathers Heiress MH Kelly Owner: John Bruggeman
Open
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: John Bruggeman
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: John Bruggeman
Total Points 8
Pheasant Feathers Hot Diggidy Sabrina Owner: Janie Haworth
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/21/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Tom Motley
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Tom Motley
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Tom Motley
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Tom Motley
Total Points 9
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Tom Motley
Total Points 5
FC AFC Pheasant Feathers Hot Shot Lad Owner: Janie A Haworth & Thomas J Motley
Open
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Tom Motley
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Tom Motley
Total Points 7
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NAFC AFC FTCH CAFTCH Pheasant Feathers Jaxx o  Jaxx Owner: Frank Wiseman & Clay Earl

Open
3rd Place 2 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st National 10 11/29/2017 NAC NAC Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 10
Pheasant Feathers Merlin's Magic Weyland Weyland Owner:
Puppy
2nd Place 3 6/8/2018 E Central Maine Handler: Phil Horner
Total Points 3
Pheasant Feathers Miss Wiggle Waggle Rihanna Owner: Gordon Johnson
Amateur
3rd Place 2 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Gordon Johnson
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Gordon Johnson
Total Points 4
Pheasant Feathers Outlawed Josie Josie Owner: Mark Brookshire
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Mark Brookshire
Total Points 2
Pheasants Feathers Raining Down Rainy Owner: John Dudash
Open
3rd Place 2 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Brent LeMaster
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Brent LeMaster
Total Points 4
Pine Shadows BC Ginger Owner: Sophie Haglin
Open
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3rd Place 2 4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Morgan Haglin
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 5
Pine Shadows BP Crumb Crumb Owner: Ryan Grauf
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Morgan Haglin
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Morgan Haglin
1st Place 5 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Ryan Grauf
Total Points 15
Pine Shadows BP Darby Darby Owner: Stephen Winslow
Puppy
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Stephen Winslow
2nd Place 3 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Stephen Winslow
Total Points 6
Pine Shadows Chief Dave of Chariots SR Owner: Kevin Rutherford
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Kevin Rutherford
3rd Place 2 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Kevin Rutherford
Total Points 4
Pine Shadows Driving Rayn Rayn Owner: Brad Howland
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Morgan Haglin
1st Place 5 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 7
Pine Shadows Flying Hank Hank Owner: Pat & Mary Connell

Open
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3rd Place 2

Total Points 2

4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP

Handler: Morgan Haglin

Pine Shadows Lucca

Open
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2

Pine Shadows RD Dozer

Open
4th Place 1
Total Points 1

Pine Shadow's Rolling Thunder

Open
4th Place 1
Total Points 1

Owner:

9/22/2018 RM N Dakota

9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota

Owner:

10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain

Dozer Owner:

3/10/2018 RM N Colorado

Peyton Loss

Handler: Peyton Loss

Handler: Peyton Loss

Bob Schulke

Handler: Morgan Haglin

Bob Schulke

Handler: Morgan Haglin

Pine Shadows RW Rebel

Open
2nd Place 3
Total Points 3

Pine Shadows ZP Walker

Puppy
2nd Place 3
Total Points 3

Rebel Owner:

10/13/2018 MW St. Croix Valley

Walker Owner:

3/10/2018 RM N Colorado

Stephen Krueger

Handler: Steve Krueger

Mark Haglin

Handler: Morgan Haglin

FC AFC Pinecrofts Lord Calvin

Amateur
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3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Greg Wharton

Total Points 2
FC AFC CFC Pinecrofts Princess Peyton Peyton Owner: Connor Wharton
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Connor Wharton
Total Points 3
PJ's Flaxy Babe MH Babe Owner: Lee Dinwiddie
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Lee Dinwiddie
3rd Place 2 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Lee Dinwiddie
Total Points 4
FC Pondview IlI's Secret Agent JB Owner: Daniel A Lussen & Elizabeth Straus
Open
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Daniel A Lussen
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Daniel A Lussen
Total Points 10
Prairerose's Breezy Hornig Breezy Owner:  Win Hornig
Puppy
4th Place 1 4/27/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Morgan Haglin
2nd Place 3 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Morgan Haglin
3rd Place 2 5/12/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Morgan Haglin
4th Place 1 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Morgan Haglin
4th Place 1 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Morgan Haglin
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Morgan Haglin
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Morgan Haglin
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Total Points 15

Prairerose's Gunner Owner: John Knowles
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: John Knowles
Total Points 1
Prairerose's King Ragnar Rags Owner: Kevin Martineau

Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/4/2018
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018
Total Points 6

FC Prairerose's Windriding Donella

Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/30/2018
Total Points 2

Prairie Harvest Moon's Tenacious Toby JH

Amateur
4th Place 1 9/22/2018
Total Points 1

Prairie Roses Battle Cry

Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/4/2018
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018
Total Points 5

MW  Fox Valley

MW  St. Croix Valley

Ella Owner:

MW Central Wisconsin

Toby Owner:
RM N Dakota
Baron Owner:

RM  Rocky Mountain

RM  Central Kansas

Handler: Kevin Martineau

Handler: Kevin Martineau

Richard Paquin

Handler: Richard Paquin

Tracey Wiese Sander

Handler: Tracey Wiese Sander

Lynn & Valerie Miller

Handler: Lynn Miller

Handler: Lynn Miller

Prairie Rose's Battle Cry

Puppy
4th Place 1 10/6/2018
3rd Place 2 10/18/2018

Baron Owner:

RM N Colorado

RM  Platte River
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Total Points 3

Prairie Rose's Litomysl Bisipisidoosh Taz Owner: Mark Victor
Open
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Mark Victor
Total Points 1
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Mark Victor
Total Points 2
Prairie Rose's Super Fly Fly Owner: Amelia Baxter
Puppy
1st Place 5 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Amelia Baxter
Total Points 5
Prairierose's Amazing Grace Owner: Alan Baugh
Puppy
2nd Place 3 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Alan Baugh
Total Points 3
Prairierose’'s Jetstreaming Pepper Pepper Owner: Richard Paquin

Amateur
1st Place 5 10/6/2018
Total Points 5

MW  MN Heartland

Handler: Richard Paquin

AFC Prairierose's Litomysl Taranis

Open
3rd Place 2 5/5/2018
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/30/2018
Total Points 5

Zeus

MW  Minnesota ESSC

MW Central Wisconsin

Owner:

Kevin Martineau

Handler: Kevin Martineau

Handler: Kevin Martineau

Prairierose's Lone Ranger Ridesagain
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Open

2nd Place 3 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: R Nichols
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 5
Prairierose’'s Pretty Penny Penny Owner: Dave Huth
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dave Huth
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dave Huth
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Dave Huth
Total Points 8
Primrose's Royal Maddie Mattie Owner: Bill Alcorn
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Bill Alcorn
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Bill Alcorn
Total Points 8
FC Primrose's Sally Sally Owner: Gene Manning
Open
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Jeff Brooks
4th Place 1 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Jeff Brooks
3rd Place 2 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 8
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Gene Manning
Total Points 3
FC AFC Prince Padraig of Rockhaven Paddy Owner: Elaine Vanderslice & James M O'Keef
Open
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3rd Place 2 9/24/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Elaine Vanderslice
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Elaine Vanderslice
Total Points 5
Purple Clover's Tundra Tundra Owner: Franz Valkenberg
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Franz Valkenburg
Total Points 1
Rae's Roxy Roxy Owner: Richard Domo
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Richard Domo
Total Points 2
Raintree Bing Bang Boom JH Bang Owner: Alex Cacchio
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Alex Cacchio
Total Points 3
FC AFC Raintree High Seas SH Tiller Owner: Gunther & Barbara Boettcher
Open
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Barbara Boettcher
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Barbara Boettcher
Total Points 6
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/14/2018 NWESSC Handler: Barbara Boettcher
4th Place 1 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Barbara Boettcher
2nd Place 3 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Barbara Boettcher
Total Points 6
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AFC Raintree Swift Sails Cutter Owner: Catherine L Lewis & Dean A Reinke

Amateur
4th Place 1 3/24/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Todd Allen
3rd Place 2 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Dean Reinke
2nd Place 3 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Josh Davis
Total Points 6
Ravenscourt Kate Kate Owner: Bob & Patricia Blair
Open
2nd Place 3 6/8/2018 E Central Maine Handler: Todd Agnew
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 5
Puppy
2nd Place 3 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Collin Pickrel
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Collin Pickrel
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Collin Pickrel
2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Collin Pickrel
Total Points 11
FC Raymond's Rock River Rumble Rumble Owner: Katie Gorecki
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
4th Place 1 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 8
River Ranch Heidi Owner: David Jones
Puppy
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3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: David Jones

Total Points 2
River Rock Mai Kai Dancer Kai Owner: Les Hegney
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Les Hegney
Total Points 3
Rock River Lucylu Miller Holmes of Grandview Lucy Owner: Steve & Kathy Schultz
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/21/2018 W W Washington Handler: Jerry Light
Total Points 2
Rock River's Whiskey Willie of Canyon Rim Owner: Frank Chianelli
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of lllinois Handler: Jeff Schwartz
4th Place 1 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jeff Schwartz
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jeff Schwartz
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Jeff Schwartz
Total Points 10
Rockey Mountain Claire Extraordinaire Claire Owner: Lamar & Kris Helm
Open
3rd Place 2 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Gary Riddle
1st Place 5 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Lamar Helm
Total Points 7
Amateur
4th Place 1 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Lamar Helm
4th Place 1 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Lamar Helm
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Lamar Helm
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1st Place 5 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Lamar Helm
Total Points 10
Rockeys Crosswinds Brianne Owner: Bill Benkula
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Bill Benkula
Total Points 2
Rockey's Iron Man Stark Owner: Austen Hansen
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/9/2018 Timpanogos Handler: Kayden Hansen
1st Place 5 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Kayden Hansen
3rd Place 2 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Kayden Hansen
Total Points 9
FC AFC Rockey's King King Owner: John R Paul
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: John Paul
Total Points 2
Rockey's Lets Start A Riot Riot Owner: Joshua Riddle
Open
4th Place 1 1/27/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Joshua Riddle
1st Place 5 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Joshua Riddle
Total Points 6
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/27/2018 ESSC of So California  Handler: Joshua Riddle
4th Place 1 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Joshua Riddle
Total Points 4
Rockey's Mr. BO Jangles Jay Owner: Gary Riddle

Puppy
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1st Place 5 4/6/2018 W  Timpanogos Handler: Kurt Price

3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 7
Rockey's Professor Minerva McGonagall Owner: Joshua G Riddle and Gary R Riddle
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Joshua Riddle
Total Points 1
Rockey's Quakes Little Aspen Aspen Owner: David A Stephenson
Open
3rd Place 2 9/26/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: D Stephenson
Total Points 2
Puppy
2nd Place 3 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Riddle
3rd Place 2 4/14/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Gary Riddle
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 8
FC Rockey's Solo Solo Owner: Chuck Cloninger
Open
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of lllinois Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Jason Givens
2nd Place 3 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Chuck Cloninger
4th Place 1 9/24/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Jason Givens
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3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
3rd Place 2 10/4/2018 MW Fox Valley Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 10/13/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jason Givens
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
3rd Place 2 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 35
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/4/2018 MW Fox Valley Handler: Chuck Cloninger
3rd Place 2 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Chuck Cloninger
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 MW Central States Handler: Chuck Cloninger
Total Points 6
Rockeys Tana of Bo & Trixy Tana Owner: Dick Reidman
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/7/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Dick Riedman
Total Points 3
Rockey's TJ TJ Owner: Kirk Ray Cammack
Open
1st Place 5 9/26/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Gary Riddle
3rd Place 2 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 7
Rockhaven'’s Little Beauty Fiona Owner: James M O'Keefe
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Elaine Vanderslice
Total Points 5

Rockhaven's Little Lass

Amateur
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2nd Place 4/28/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jim O'Keefe
Total Points
FC AFC Rockhaven's One of the Boys Brody Owner: Elaine Vanderslice & James M O'Keef
Amateur
3rd Place 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Elaine Vanderslice
Total Points
AFC Rolling Oaks Dirty Harry Harry Owner: Robert & Gale Child
Open
3rd Place 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Robert Child
Total Points
Amateur
2nd Place 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Robert Child
Total Points
Roxbury's Miss Josie Josie Owner: Cassie Radl
Open
4th Place 4/27/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 9/24/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points
Royal Bentley Owner: Doug Regnet
Amateur
2nd Place 9/15/2018 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Doug Regnet
Total Points
Royal Clipper Zay Owner: Kevin Tate
Puppy
2nd Place 9/15/2018 ME  Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Kevin Tate
4th Place 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
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1st Place 5 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Kevin Tate
1st Place 5 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Kevin Tate
Total Points 14
Royal Miss Intense Gadget Gaddi Owner: Paul Ruppert
Puppy
2nd Place 3 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Ben Martin
3rd Place 2 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Paul Ruppert
2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 ME SusquehannaValley  Handler: Paul Ruppert
3rd Place 2 4/6/2018 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Paul Ruppert
Total Points 10
Royal's Samantha's Il Sam Owner: Leaman Ames
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Leaman Ames
4th Place 1 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Leaman Ames
1st Place 5 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Leaman Ames
4th Place 1 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Leaman Ames
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Leaman Ames
Total Points 9
R-Quest's Tall Tales Fibbs Owner: Carl Smith
Open
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 3
R-Quest's Victorious Secret Vicki Owner: Carroll & Marion Smith
Open
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 ME  Southern Michigan Handler: Ken Willis
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4th Place 1 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 2
FC AFC Russ Smith's Lightning Bruiser Owner: Russell Smith
Open
2nd Place 3 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Russell Smith
4th Place 1 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Russell Smith
4th Place 1 4/6/2018 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/10/2018 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 5
Ryder (Canada) Ryder Owner: Catherine L Lewis & Dean A Reinke
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Dean Reinke
Total Points 3
Rytex Reba Pepsi Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Open
4th Place 1 3/4/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 1
ENFTCH Rytex Reba Pepsi Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/12/2018 W Utah Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 2
Sagemoors Crowning Jewel Ruby Owner: Daryl Roth
Open
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 5
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Amateur

1st Place 5 10/6/2018 W NWESSC Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 5
Sagemoors Super Sport Lamont Owner: Daryl Roth
Open
3rd Place 2 2/17/2018 Arrowhead Handler: Daryl Roth
2nd Place 3 3/4/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 5
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 1
Salmy Rock Candy Bounce Rockie Owner: Dean A Reinke & Catherine L Lewis
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Cathy Lewis
Total Points 2
FC Salmy's Beargarden Badger Badger Owner: Lisa Hovermale & Stephan Wegener
Open
3rd Place 2 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 2/7/2018 RM Volunteer Handler: Mike Wallace
1st Place 5 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Mike Wallace
4th Place 1 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 13
Salmy's Becky Becky Owner: Jack Waggoner
Open
3rd Place 2 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Mike Wallace

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Page 72 of 107



Total Points 2

Salmy's Distant Reflection Piper Owner: John Bruggeman
Open
4th Place 1 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: John Bruggeman
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: John Bruggeman
Total Points 3
FC Salmy's Dorchester Digger Digger Owner: Libby Nagel
Open
3rd Place 2 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 4
Salmy's Full Choke Brodie Owner: Frank Moran
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 W Inland Empire Handler: Frank Moran
Total Points 2
Salmy's Nellie Belle Nellie Owner: Luke Hutchinson
Open
3rd Place 2 4/14/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 ME  Susquehanna Valley Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 ME  Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Mike Wallace
4th Place 1 10/18/2018 ME Mid-Penn Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 10
Salmy's Second Amendment Pistol Owner: John Meyer
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/7/2018 RM  Volunteer Handler: John Meyer
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1st Place 5 4/7/2018

Total Points 6

MW  MN Heartland Handler: John Meyer

Salmy's Second Freedom

Amateur
1st Place 5 3/3/2018
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018
Total Points 10

Salmy's Spoonful of Sugar of NAWOC

Puppy
3rd Place 2 2/7/2018
Total Points 2
Salmy's Young Gun at Avonlea
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018
Total Points 5

Salmy's Zachary from Windy Ridge

Open
4th Place 1 9/15/2018
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018

Total Points 3
Salty Shores Gunslinger

Open
3rd Place 2 3/23/2018
1st Place 5 4/6/2018

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Junior Owner: Kyle Wintersteen

E Keystone Handler: Mike Wintersteen

E Long Island Handler: Mike Wintersteen

E Valley Forge Handler: Mike Wintersteen

Owner: Ben Cowan
RM  Volunteer Handler: Ben Cowan
Wyatt Owner: Jack Markowski

MW Central States Handler: Jack Markowski

MW  ESSFTC of lllinois Handler: Jack Markowski

Zach Owner: Jack Waggoner

ME  Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Mike Wallace

ME  Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Mike Wallace

Doc Owner: Paula & Gary Fluckiger

w Utah Handler: Paula Fluckiger

W Timpanogos Handler: Paula Fluckiger
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Total Points 7

Amateur
1st Place 5 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Paula Fluckiger
Total Points 5
Salty Shores Primrose Betty Owner: Paula & Gary Fluckiger
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Fluckiger
4th Place 1 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Fluckiger
Total Points 6
Sand Creek's Slam Dunk Jordan Owner: Richard Nelson
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 1
FC AFC Sandbluffs Francine Fran Owner: Mike Keough
Open
2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Mike Keough
1st Place 5 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Mike Keough
Total Points 8
Sandbluffs Vernon Vern Owner: Mike Keough
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Mike Keough
2nd Place 3 5/5/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Mike Keough
Total Points 8
Sandyhills Perfect Blend Whisky Owner: Barbara Granatir
Amateur
4th Place 1 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Dave Granatir
4th Place 1 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Dave Granatir
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Wednesday, November 28, 2018

2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Dave Granatir
4th Place 1 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Dave Granatir
Total Points 6
Sargent of Westphal Sarge Owner: Russell Smith
Open
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 3
Scantic River Amazing Grace Owner:
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Rocco lasparra
Total Points 3
Scantic River Keeps Slipping in the Future Miller Owner: Rocco lasparra
Puppy
3rd Place 2 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Cindy lasparra
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Rocco lasparra
Total Points 7
FC Scataway Lower Creek Joseph, MH Joe Owner: Karen Koopman
Open
4th Place 1 2/7/2018 RM  Volunteer Handler: Daniel A Lussen
2nd Place 3 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Daniel A Lussen
Total Points 4
FC See TP's Five Spot Run Five Owner: Paula & Tom Welsh
Open
4th Place 1 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: John Hall
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 MW Central States Handler: John Hall
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Total Points 6
Seskin Hill Tina Tina Owner: Richard Whelan
Open
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Richard Whelan
Total Points 3
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Richard Whelan
Total Points 2
Seskin Hill Tweed Tweed Owner: Richard Whelan
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Richard Whelan
Total Points 2
Shadowbark Wind Dancing Aliana Owner: Greg & Cheryl Johnson
Open
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 RM  Missouri Hdwtrs Handler: Greg Johnson
Total Points 3
Shimmering President Teddy Roosevelt TR Owner: Jerome D. Jussaume
Open
1st Place 5 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut ~ Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
3rd Place 2 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
4th Place 1 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
4th Place 1 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
Total Points 9
Amateur
1st Place 5 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Jerome Jussaume
Total Points 5

Shimmering Sunshine Over Cattail
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Owner:
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Amateur

3rd Place 2 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Deb Olszewski
Total Points 2
Sir Dakota of Flushington MH Codi Owner: Jason Nard
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Jason Nard
Total Points 2
Sir Winston Leonard Spencer Churchill Winston Owner: Paul Noyce
Amateur
4th Place 1 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Paul Noyce
Total Points 1
Skaar's Bourfield Diva Owner: Michel Bourdeau
Open
2nd Place 3 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Michel Bourdeau
Total Points 3
Slackwater's Har-Ber Treasure Pearl Owner: Justin Combs
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/26/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: K Combs
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Todd Allen
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Todd Allen
Total Points 11
Puppy
3rd Place 2 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Jerry Seifritz
3rd Place 2 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Jerry Seifritz
Total Points 4
FC AFC Southaven's Calendar Girl April Owner: DrThomas & Jeanne Nabity

Amateur

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

Page 78 of 107



3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Tom Nabity
Total Points 2
AFC CNFC CAFC Southhaven's Pathfinder Trace Owner: Michael Pollack
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Michael Pollack
Total Points 3
Spring Meadows Jr Regent Sage Sage Owner: Chris Jensen
Open
2nd Place 3 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Chris Jensen
1st Place 5 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Chris Jensen
Total Points 8
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Chris Jensen
Total Points 2
FC AFC Spring Meadows Tara of Mountain View Tara Owner: Chris Jensen
Open
4th Place 1 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Chris Jensen
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Chris Jensen
Total Points 6
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/13/2018 E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Chris Jensen
Total Points 1
Springyvile lllustrious Monty Monty Owner: John Graham
Puppy
1st Place 5 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Ben Martin
3rd Place 2 2/10/2018 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Ben Martin
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4th Place 1
3rd Place 2
2nd Place 3
Total Points 13

Starbury Scheme

Amateur
2nd Place 3
Total Points 3

Starbury Spririt Of Aurora

Open
3rd Place 2
1st Place 5
Total Points 7

Stonequoins Guardian

Amateur
4th Place 1
1st Place 5
Total Points 6

3/3/2018
3/24/2018

4/6/2018

10/27/2018

10/6/2018

11/3/2018

9/22/2018

9/22/2018

ME  Cincinnati
ME  Susquehanna Valley
ME  Ohio Valley ESSC
Rosie Owner:
E ESSFTA
Owner:

E Long Island

E Keystone

Tess Owner:

MW Tilden Valley

MW Tilden Valley

Handler: Ben Martin
Handler: Ben Martin

Handler: Ben Martin

Cosimo Cristo

Handler: Shane Cresswell

Shane Cresswell

Handler: Daniel A Lussen

Handler: Daniel A Lussen

Rick & Cindy Schneider

Handler: Dean Reinke

Handler: Rick Schneider

Stonington's Just Came Untucked

Puppy
4th Place 1
Total Points 1

Strong's Deep Water

Puppy
1st Place 5
2nd Place 3
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Tucker Owner:
1/13/2018 ME Ravenna
Hondo Owner:
10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma
10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC
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Dave Flint

Handler: Dave Flint

Handler: Dave Flint



2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Dave Flint

Total Points 11
AFC Strongs One For the Road Roadie Owner: Dave Flint
Open
2nd Place 3 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Dave Flint
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dave Flint
1st Place 5 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Dave Flint
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Dave Flint
Total Points 11
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Dave Flint
Total Points 5
Strong's River Ranch Heidi Heidi Owner: David Jones
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: David Jones
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: David Jones
Total Points 4
FC Strong's River Ranch Kate Kate Owner: Lee Swearingen
Open
3rd Place 2 3/24/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: David Jones
Total Points 2
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Amy Quinn Schwartz
Total Points 3
Strong's Royal Jester Owner: Randy Piearson
Puppy
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2nd Place 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Randy Piearson
Total Points
FC Strong's Task Force Stryker Owner: Amy Quinn Schwartz
Open
1st Place 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: David Jones
Total Points
Strong's Windfall Sage Sage Owner: Allen Gann
Amateur
1st Place 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Dave Flint
4th Place 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Dave Flint
2nd Place 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Dave Flint
Total Points
Sunray's Ruby Tuesday Ruby Owner: Jared Lane
Amateur
4th Place 3/24/2018 ME Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Ted Lagala
Total Points
Sunray's Sir Christopher Chris Owner:
Puppy
4th Place 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Warren Wunderlich
Total Points
Sunrise BB BB Owner: Cindy Goode Wilson
Puppy
1st Place 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
1st Place 9/15/2018 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
2nd Place 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
1st Place 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
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2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Gary Wilson
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
2nd Place 3 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 27
Sunrise Burrfield's Rudolph Rudy Owner: Michael J Walsh
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Michael J Walsh
Total Points 1
Sunrise Coal of Farview Coal Owner: Skip Smith & Kathy Sleavin
Open
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 RM Houston Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 3
FC CFC Sunrise Dance of the Spirits JH Spirit Owner: Ted Lagala
Open
4th National 2 11/15/2017 NOC NOC Handler: Daniel A Lussen
Total Points 2
Sunrise Dixie Il Dixie Owner: James Boone
Puppy
4th Place 1 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: James Boone
Total Points 1
FC Sunrise Dreamcatcher Jake Owner: John Hynes

Open
1st Place 5 9/15/2018

ME  Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Gary Wilson
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2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
4th Place 1 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 9
Sunrise Famous Seamus Owner:
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
3rd Place 2 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 6
Sunrise Fawnhaven Fawn Owner: Cindy Goode Wilson
Open
1st Place 5 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
3rd Place 2 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
1st Place 5 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
4th Place 1 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 16
Sunrise Fiona Fiona Owner: Heather Lennox Krause
Open
4th Place 1 9/15/2018 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Gary Wilson
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 4
Sunrise John Wayne Rooster Owner: Dr W Fred Bennett
Puppy
1st Place 5 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
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1st Place 5
2nd Place 3
1st Place 5
3rd Place 2
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
Total Points 50

Sunrise Little Sister

Open
1st Place 5
Total Points 5

AFC Sunrise Lord Logan

Open
1st Place 5
4th Place 1
Total Points 6
Amateur
4th National 2
Total Points 2

Sunrise Michael of Farview

Puppy
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12/16/2017
1/20/2018
1/26/2018
1/28/2018
2/24/2018

3/3/2018
3/24/2018
4/7/2018
4/21/2018

4/28/2018

11/3/2018

1/28/2018

10/13/2018

11/29/2017

E Central Connecticut Handler: Gary Wilson
RM N Texas Handler: Gary Wilson
RM  Houston Handler: Gary Wilson
RM  SE Texas Handler: Gary Wilson

RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Gary Wilson

RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Gary Wilson

RM  E Nebraska Handler: Gary Wilson

E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Gary Wilson
E New Jersey Handler: Gary Wilson

E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson

Carlie Owner: Colin H Pickrel & Cristy Joy
RM  SE Texas Handler: Collin Pickrel
Logan Owner: Suzanne Smith
RM  SE Texas Handler: Skip Smith

E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Suzanne Smith

NAC NAC Handler: Suzanne Smith

Mike Owner: Skip Smith
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4th Place 1 10/13/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Skip Smith

3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Skip Smith
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 6
Sunrise Mischeif Millie At Stonewall Millie Owner: Lenore Severni
Puppy
2nd Place 3 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Gary Wilson
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Lenore Severni
1st Place 5 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Gary Wilson
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Gary Wilson
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Gary Wilson
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 24
AFC Sunrise Mountain Knight JH Niles Owner: Roger Schenone
Open
1st Place 5 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Roger Schenone
Total Points 6
FC Sunrise Pablo Pablo Owner: Larry Higley
Open
3rd Place 2 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson
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1st Place 5 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 8
Sunrise Precious Angel PA Owner: Cindy Goode Wilson
Open
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 1
Sunrise Quinault of Farview Quin Owner: Kathy Sleavin
Amateur
3rd Place 2 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Skip Smith
4th Place 1 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Skip Smith
1st Place 5 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Kathy Sleavin
3rd Place 2 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Kathy Sleavin
2nd Place 3 3/24/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Kathy Sleavin
1st Place 5 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Kathy Sleavin
1st Place 5 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Skip Smith
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Kathy Sleavin
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Kathy Sleavin
4th Place 1 10/27/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Kathy Sleavin
Total Points 30
Sunrise RPA of Flatwater SH Pat Owner: Mike Ayars & Cristy Joy
Open
1st Place 5 4/27/2018 MW lowa SSP Handler: Collin Pickrel
3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Collin Pickrel
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Total Points 7

AFC Sunrise Second Shot Vinnie Owner: Fransis (Terry) Sworsky
Open
1st Place 5 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Terry Sworsky
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/24/2018 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Terry Sworsky
Total Points 5
NFC FC Sunrise Seneca Kypling JH Kyp Owner: Sue Morse
Open
1st National 10 11/15/2017 NOC NOC Handler: Gary Wilson
4th Place 1 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 11
FC FTCH Sunrise Sienna cC Owner: Larry Higley
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
Total Points 2
Sunrise Skyes of Farview Sykes Owner: Kathy Sleavin & Skip Smith
Puppy
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 RM Houston Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 1
FC CFC Sunrise Stella Stella Owner: Kelly Brannen
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/15/2018 ME  Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Kelly Brannen
Total Points 1
Sunrise Taylor Taylor Owner: George Wilson
Open
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1st Place 5 3/10/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Gary Wilson
2nd Place 3 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 8
FC CFC Sunrise Tejas Star Star Owner: Kelly Brannen
Open
1st Place 5 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
3rd Place 2 9/22/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: N/A
Total Points 7
Sunrise Tesoro MH Tess Owner: Cristy Joy
Amateur
3rd Place 2 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Cristy Joy
1st Place 5 2/9/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Cristy Joy
3rd Place 2 10/25/2018 RM Oklahoma Handler: Cristy Joy
Total Points 9
Sunrise Thomas Brown Of Groton JH Owner:
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 E Patriot Handler: N/A
Total Points 2
Sunrise Uncle Bailey Bailey Owner: Cameron (Camie) Barrow
Open
2nd Place 3 4/14/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Jim Keller
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 5
FC AFC Sunrise Zach of Farview Zach Owner: Kathy Sleavin & Skip Smith
Open
1st Place 5 1/26/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Skip Smith
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4th Place 1 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Skip Smith
1st Place 5 3/24/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Skip Smith
1st Place 5 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Skip Smith
4th Place 1 10/11/2018 RM Platte River Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 17
Sunrise Zan MH Zan Owner: Cristy Joy
Open
4th Place 1 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Collin Pickrel
Total Points 1
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/11/2018 RM  Platte River Handler: Cristy Joy
Total Points 5
Sunrise Zanna Zanna Owner: George Wilson
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: George Wilson
Total Points 1
Sweet Serenity's Widespread Panic Owner: Abby Kozal
Open
4th Place 1 3/24/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Collin Pickrel
2nd Place 3 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Collin Pickrel
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 RM Houston Handler: Collin Pickrel
Total Points 9
Tejas Tuxedo HotShot Dallas Owner: Donald & Marsha Moore
Open
1st Place 5 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Donald Moore
3rd Place 2 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Donald Moore
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Total Points 7
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Donald Moore
Total Points 5
The Mad Winters Night of Wise River Snow Owner: Bob & Cathy Iversen
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Cathy Iversen
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Cathy Iversen
Total Points 3
FTCH AFTCH Thistle's Brambles And Briars Briar Owner: Jeffery H Cubitt
Open
3rd Place 2 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Jeffery Cubitt
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Jeffery Cubitt
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/24/2018 E Southern Tier Handler: Jeffery Cubitt
Total Points 5
Thor on Kreidler Hill Thor Owner: John Bruggeman
Puppy
3rd Place 2 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: John Bruggeman
1st Place 5 2/10/2018 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: John Bruggeman
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: John Bruggeman
2nd Place 3 4/7/2018 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: John Bruggeman
2nd Place 3 4/28/2018 E Central New England  Handler: John Bruggeman
Total Points 16

Thunder In The Glen
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Storm
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Open

1st Place 5 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 5
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of lllinois Handler: Jack Domingo
Total Points 3
FC AFC Timberdoodle's King Beau Bo Owner: Russell Smith
Open
2nd Place 3 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 3
Amateur
4th Place 1 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Russell Smith
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 4
Toluca India Karma Owner: Vicky L Thomas
Open
4th Place 1 2/17/2018 Arrowhead Handler: Paul McGagh
3rd Place 2 3/2/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Vicky Thomas
Total Points 3
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/24/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Vicky Thomas
3rd Place 2 5/12/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Vicky Thomas
Total Points 5
Toluca Ireland Irish Owner: Vicky L Thomas
Open
1st Place 5 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 5
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Amateur

4th Place 1 3/3/2018 W Tamarin Handler: Vicky Thomas
Total Points 1
Toluca Italy Ciao Owner: Cheryl Dooley
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/24/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Cheryl Dooley
Total Points 2
Tommy Boy Son of Briley Tommy Owner:
Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 E Long Island Handler: Jeff Brooks
2nd Place 3 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 5
FC CFC Tonacrick Marley Marley Owner: Jack Waggoner
Open
4th Place 1 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Mark Hairfield
Total Points 1
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/13/2018 RM E Nebraska Handler: Jack Waggoner
Total Points 1
Traditional Looking For More Diggs Owner: Paul Johannes
Open
4th Place 1 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 1
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Paul Johannes
Total Points 2
Traditional Poppy Corn Kernel Owner: Paul Johannes
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Amateur

2nd Place 3 5/12/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Paul Johannes
2nd Place 3 9/22/2018 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Paul Johannes
Total Points 6
Tridon's Pandemonium Moni Owner: Don Bramwell
Open
2nd Place 3 3/3/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
2nd Place 3 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Lynn Miller
4th Place 1 9/27/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Don Bramwell
Total Points 7
Tridon's Ruby Tuesday Owner: Pat Bramwell
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Pat Bramwell
Total Points 3
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/15/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Alan Young
Total Points 5
Triple Ridge's Autumn Chill Autumn Owner: Mark Botti
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 E Cocker Spaniel FT of  Handler: Mark Botti
1st Place 5 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Mark Botti
Total Points 7
Triple Ridges Bella Rose Glory Bella Owner: Henry Maccaro
Open
4th Place 1 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Ralph Botti
2nd Place 3 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Ralph Botti
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Total Points 4
Amateur
2nd Place 3 12/16/2017 E Central Connecticut Handler: Henry Maccaro
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Henry Maccaro
Total Points 4
Triple Ridges Black Pearl Penny Owner: Luis Alvarado
Puppy
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Ralph Botti
1st Place 5 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 8
Triple Ridges Chasing Pheasant Feathers Chase Owner: Ralph Botti
Open
4th Place 1 4/14/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
1st Place 5 8/25/2018 E Central Connecticut Handler: Ralph Botti
2nd Place 3 10/13/2018 E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Ralph Botti
1st Place 5 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 14
FC AFC Triple Ridge's Inka Dinka Dooee Dooee Owner: Chuck Martinez
Open
3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Chuck Martinez
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 E ESSFTA Handler: Chuck Martinez
Total Points 5
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/9/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Chuck Martinez
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 E Bushy Hill Handler: Chuck Martinez
Total Points 2
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Triple Ridges Jack Jack Owner: James Boone
Puppy
2nd Place 3 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: James Boone
Total Points 3
FC Triple Ridges Leather and Lace Lacey Owner: Donald & Marsha Moore
Open
4th Place 1 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 1
Triple Ridges Shiloh-Cooper Shiloh Owner: Luis Alvarado
Open
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 E Valley Forge Handler: Ralph Botti
3rd Place 2 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 5
FC AFC Triple Ridges Shimmering Stars Over Catt  Star Owner: Deb Olszewski

Open
4th Place 1 3/24/2018 ME
4th Place 1 6/8/2018 E
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 E
Total Points 3
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/17/2018 E
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 E
Total Points 5

Triple Ridges Surf's Delight

Amateur

Susquehanna Valley Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris

Central Maine Handler: Deb Olszewski
Long Island Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
Valley Forge Handler: Deb Olszewski
New Jersey Handler: Deb Olszewski
De Owner: Gloria & Paul VanHouten
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4th Place
2nd Place
1st Place
3rd Place

Total Points
Tuckers Little Bo
Open
3rd Place

4th Place
4th Place
1st Place

Total Points

FC AFC AFTCh Tuff of Ivanhoe

Open
3rd Place

1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
4th Place
4th Place
1st Place
4th Place

Total Points

Amateur
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2nd Place 3 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: William Cosgrove

Total Points 3
Turnout's Northern Light Shine Owner: Ron Anderson
Puppy
1st Place 5 2/10/2018 W Stockton Handler: Ron Anderson
1st Place 5 2/17/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Ron Anderson
1st Place 5 2/19/2018 W San Fernando Handler: Ron Anderson
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 W Green Valley Handler: Ron Anderson
Total Points 20
Turnout's Tumble Tumble Owner: Jeff Lipscomb
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Randy Piearson
Total Points 2
UK Breed of Tweed Owner: John Stowell
Puppy
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 ME  Great Lakes Handler: Bob Knipper
Total Points 1
Uk Breeze of Tweed lzzy Owner: John Stowell
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/8/2018 E Maine Handler: Ralph Botti
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 8
Upland Meadows Alpine Angus Gus Owner: Joe Eischen
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Joe Eischen
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Total Points 2

Upland Meadows Blaze Blaze Owner: Patrick Gilligan
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Patrick Gilligan
Total Points 2
FC Upland Meadows Cute As A Button Button Owner: Bill Boeckman
Open
2nd Place 3 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 3
Upland Meadow's Parker Parker Owner: Jeffrey Mankowski
Open
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Bill Boeckman
3rd Place 2 10/27/2018 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 4
Upland's Lonesome Dove Newt Owner: Ray Wunderlich
Open
4th Place 1 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Ray Wunderlich
Total Points 1
AFC Warrener's Cactus Wren Sherpa Owner: ARGinn
Open
4th Place 1 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: AR Ginn
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 RM Houston Handler: AR Ginn
2nd Place 3 11/3/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: AR Ginn
Total Points 7
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/20/2018 RM N Texas Handler: AR Ginn
Total Points 3
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FC AFC Warrener's Jenny Wren Charley Owner: Vicky L Thomas
Open
2nd Place 3 2/24/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 3
Warrener's Ross's Goose Tark Owner: Jeff & Lilly Squire
Open
3rd Place 2 2/19/2018 W San Fernando Handler: Paul McGagh
4th Place 1 9/21/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: N/A
Total Points 3
AFC Warrener's Short-Eared Owl Clancy Owner: Bob Merrill
Open
3rd Place 2 3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Bob Merrill
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Bob Merrill
Total Points 5
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Bob Merrill
Total Points 2
Warrener's Snowy Owl Hoots Owner: Daniel & Jennifer Murray
Open
2nd Place 3 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 3

Warrener's Sora Rail of Craney Hill

Open
1st Place

3rd Place

Total Points

Amateur

Wednesday, November 28, 2018

10/18/2018

10/27/2018

Dibbs

MW East Central lowa

RM  Missouri HSC
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1st Place 5 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Scott McKillip
Total Points 5
FC AFC Warrener's Tui Tui Owner: Vicky L Thomas
Open
2nd Place 3 2/19/2018 W San Fernando Handler: Paul McGagh
1st Place 5 2/24/2018 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 8
Whiskey Rivers Shot of Rye Ryelee Owner: Scott Barton
Puppy
3rd Place 2 4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Todd Stelzer
1st Place 5 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 10
Whiskey Winds Minnkota Kota Owner: Michelle Hanson
Open
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 5

Whisky River Guns On The Table

Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/29/2018
Total Points 3

Whisky River Lucky Lucy of Norton

Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/4/2018
1st Place 5 10/6/2018
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Total Points 7

Whisky River Shot N Guinness Guinness Owner: Mike & Sharon Pilgrim
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
1st Place 5 10/4/2018 MW Fox Valley Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Sharon Pilgrim
Total Points 7
Whisky River Winston Dudley Doo Rite Winston Owner: Lynn Christen
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/22/2018 RM N Dakota Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 10/4/2018 MW Fox Valley Handler: Todd Stelzer
2nd Place 3 10/6/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 10/25/2018 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 7
FC Whisky Rivers Cisco Kid Cisco Owner: Todd Stelzer
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/11/2018 RM Platte River Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 1
FC AFC Whisky Rivers Itchy Trigger Finger Trigger Owner: Katie Gorecki
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
1st Place 5 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 10
Whisky Rivers Tulip Toot Owner: Ann Stelzer
Open
3rd Place 2 9/15/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Todd Stelzer
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Total Points 2

Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/13/2018 ME Ravenna Handler: Chuck Nelson
Total Points 3
Whitewater Creek's Cracker Jack Jack Owner: Darrell Peterson
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/12/2018 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Richard Paquin
Total Points 3
Willa's Run Astrid's Arrow Arrow Owner: Kevin Klasing
Open
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 1
Willa's Run Here Comes Dora Dora Owner: Kevin Klasing
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Jeff Brooks
4th Place 1 11/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 6
Willa's Run Little Bird Maisie Maisie Owner: Kevin Klasing
Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/18/2018 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 2
Willowsaul Batman of Countryways Ted Owner: Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity
Open
3rd Place 2 2/24/2018 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Tom Nabity
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/6/2018 RM N Colorado Handler: Tom Nabity
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4th Place 1 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Tom Nabity
Total Points 3
FC AFC Wind Dancing Royal Payne MH Payne Owner: Randy Piearson
Open
3rd National 4 11/15/2017 NOC NOC Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 4
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Randy Piearson
Total Points 1
AFC Wind River Pippa Pippa Owner: Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/25/2018 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Tom Nabity
Total Points 5
FC Windrifts Magic Wanda MH Wanda Owner: Chad Betts
Open
4th Place 1 9/26/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Chad Betts
4th Place 1 9/29/2018 RM Pawnee Handler: Chad Betts
3rd Place 2 10/20/2018 RM Central Kansas Handler: Chad Betts
Total Points 4
Windy Prairie Quinn Quinn Owner: Lloyd & Bobbie Jacobs
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/18/2018 MW East Central lowa Handler: Lloyd Jacobs
2nd Place 3 10/20/2018 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Lloyd Jacobs
Total Points 6
Windy Prairie ZP Scout Owner: Lloyd & Bobbie Jacobs
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Lloyd Jacobs
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4th Place 1 3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Lloyd Jacobs
Total Points 6
FC Windy Ridge Dozer Dozer Owner: Carl Farabaugh
Open
1st Place 5 12/9/2017 E Central New England  Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 1/26/2018 RM Houston Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 2/23/2018 E Central Virginia Handler: Mike Wallace
4th Place 1 3/3/2018 E Keystone Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 11
Wingshots Avery Avery Owner: Mark Matthiesen & Robert Child
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/4/2018 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Mark Matthiesen
Total Points 1

Winslow Win Tin Tin Man's Best Friend

Puppy
1st Place

2nd Place

Total Points

5

3

8

Winslow Owner:

3/24/2018 MW Southern Wisconsin

3/30/2018 MW Central Wisconsin

Ben Ackerman

Handler: Ben Ackerman

Handler: Ben Ackerman

Wise River's Lone Star of Crosswinds

Open
1st Place

Total Points

5

5

Wise River's Mad Showgirl

Amateur
3rd Place

4th Place
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4th Place 1 11/3/2018 RM  Houston Handler: Cathy Iversen
Total Points 4
FC AFC Wise River's Put Me In Coach Coach Owner: Bob & Cathy Iversen
Open
2nd Place 3 1/28/2018 RM  SE Texas Handler: Bob Iversen
Total Points 3
AFC Wonmore Blue Lue Owner: Paul & Amy Haering
Amateur
4th Place 1 12/9/2017 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Paul Haering
4th Place 1 4/6/2018 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Paul Haering
3rd Place 2 10/13/2018 ME Cincinnati Handler: Paul Haering
Total Points 4
FC Wonmore Scratch Ivy Owner: Bob Fink
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/29/2018 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Robert Fink
Total Points 2
Z & Z's Wildwind Sleeper Owner: Chuck Cloninger
Open
2nd Place 3 3/9/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Riddle
4th Place 1 4/6/2018 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 4
Z82Z's Little Monster Sully Owner: Pete Zuleger
Open
1st Place 5 4/7/2018 MW MN Heartland Handler: Pete Zuleger
1st Place 5 4/21/2018 MW N Minnesota Handler: Pete Zuleger
Total Points 10
Amateur
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1st Place 5 3/17/2018 MW ESSFTC of lllinois Handler: Pete Zuleger

Total Points 5
FC Z&Z's Rockey's Quake Quake Owner: Gary Riddle
Open
2nd Place 3 3/23/2018 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
4th Place 1 10/20/2018 W Arrowhead Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 4
FC AFC Z&2's Sky Dancer of Fallen Wings Skittles Owner: Michael F. Nolan
Amateur
3rd Place 2 6/8/2018 E Central Maine Handler: Mike Nolan
Total Points 2
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